508540360 05/09/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI223059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kingston Mills	11/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	The Provost, Fellows, Foundation Scholars and the other members of Board of the College of the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth, near Dublin
Street Address:	College Green
City:	Dublin 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17455173

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5614239283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5612271540

**Email:** sakptomail@iplawpro.com,carmen.panizzi@iplawpro.com

Correspondent Name: Stanley A. Kim

**Address Line 1:** 5425 Park Central Court

Address Line 2: Suite 111

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7056-0138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN PANIZZI
SIGNATURE:	CARMEN PANIZZI
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ML01-1111-01 Inventors Assignment K. Mills\_ - fully signed#page1.tif source=ML01-1111-01 Inventors Assignment K. Mills\_ - fully signed#page2.tif

PATENT 508540360 REEL: 067367 FRAME: 0723



# Inventions related to "Treatment and Prevention of Neuropathology Associated with Neurodegenerative Diseases" Assignment

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of November 2021

BETWEEN: Professor Kingston Mills of the School of Biochemistry & Immunology, Trinity College Dublin,

Dublin 2 (hereinafter 'the Inventor')

AND: The Provost, Fellows, Foundation Scholars and the other members of Board of the College of

the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth, near Dublin

(hereinafter 'the University')

WHEREAS the Inventor claims to be a first and true inventor of an invention relating to "Treatment and Prevention of Neuropathology Associated with Neurodegenerative Diseases" TCD ref: ML01-1111-01 (hereinafter 'the Invention'); and

WHEREAS (a) the Inventor is an employee of the University and (b) the Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of their employment by the University; and

WHEREAS the Inventor has agreed that the Invention and all intellectual property rights therein shall be held by the University in accordance with its Policy, Practice and Regulations on Intellectual Property, 2022 (hereinafter "University IP policy"); and

WHEREAS the University wishes to obtain protection for the Invention by applying for patents in relation to the Invention

#### THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT PROVIDES:

- 1. The Inventor hereby assigns to the University absolutely their entire right, title and interest in and to:
  - a. the Invention, any improvements or modification to the Invention, design rights in the Invention, copyright in the Invention and all know-how relating to the Invention;
  - all rights and powers to make application for patents, supplementary protection certificates and divisions, reissues and extensions of patents, continuations, continuations in part and design rights in the name of the University or jointly with others or in the name of its nominee, in relation to the Invention or any improvements or modifications to the Invention;
  - c. all rights and benefits arising from such application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- 2. The Inventor agrees that the University may assign or licence the rights to any third party of its choice for any purpose including the commercial exploitation of the Invention.
- The Inventor will, at the expense of the University, do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the University to the invention and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection in any territory, as may be required by the University.



Dublin

RECORDED: 05/09/2024

4. The Inventor hereby irrevocably appoints the University as their attorney to execute and do any document, act or thing which may be necessary to the grant of patent or like protection to comply with the provisions of this deed of assignment.

This Deed of Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with laws of Ireland.

This assignment has been executed the day and year first printed herein

Signed, sealed and delivered as a deed by Professor Kingston Mills in the presence of: in the presence of: Signature of Witness Signature of Witness Emma O'Neill Samantha Williams Name of Witness Name of Witness Samantha Williams Address of Witness Address of Witness Trinity Innovation & Enterprise Trinity Innovation & Enterprise House 4 House 4 Dublin 2 Dublin 2 Signed and acknowledged on behalf of the University in the presence of: Signature of Witness Dr Gordon Elliott, Emma O'Neill Senior Patents and Licensing Manager, Trinity College

Name of Witness

Emma O'Neill

Page 2 of 2